callsign
GTI3544
AAL2058
AAL1806
DAL773
GTI3057
SWA5207
DAL969
FFT108
FDX3115
UAL2051
DAL595
AAL1557
AAL467
AAL1954
UAL513
FDX692
SWA1287
SWA2974
SWA2613
ATN3802
SWA129
UPS5639
UAL735
SWA1298
BSK395

ac_type
B763
A319
A320
B712
B763
B738
B752
A320
B752
B739
B739
B738
A319
A320
B738
B763
B738
B738
B738
B763
B738
B752
A320
B737
B738

registratior dep_af

N1229A
N738US
N104UW
N994AT
N1049A
N8572X
N685DA
N211FR
N954FD
N37462
N831DN
N894NN
N741UW
N10SUW
N33284
N165FE
N8675A
N85027
N8663A
N347AZ
N8682B
N464UP
N444UA
N263WN
N749MA

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_af
KRFD
KCLT
KPHL
KLGA
KCVG
KATL
KATL
KLAS
KDFW
KSFO
KDTW
KORD
KDCA
KCLT
KDEN
KMEM
KSTL
KBDL
KISP
KDFW
KBWI
TJS)
KIAD
KPIT
KRDU

dep_time
9/19/2018 3:14
9/19/2018 5:03
9/19/2018 7:17
9/19/2018 8:10
9/19/2018 8:18
9/19/2018 8:22
9/19/2018 8:23
9/19/2018 8:24
9/19/2018 8:30
9/19/2018 8:33
9/19/2018 8:42
9/19/2018 8:45
9/19/2018 8:46
9/19/2018 8:57
9/19/2018 9:07
9/19/2018 9:09
9/19/2018 9:12
9/19/2018 9:14
9/19/2018 9:15
9/19/2018 9:18
9/19/2018 9:21
9/19/2018 9:22
9/19/2018 9:24
9/19/2018 9:26
9/19/2018 14:53

des_time dep_rwy des_rwy

19L
19L

19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L
19L

jet_type deviation_cause

COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
COMMERCIAL PILOT REQUEST



dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



